
and its workmen in the dispute regarding r..:vi~jon of WC'gC,3 ;\nd De~r­
ness Allowance ar,:! given in the Statement laid on the Table. [Place" in Librarl/. See No. LT-54B7/66j.
These have been given effect to. All arrears aCC'TUlng Oil i1r:c~Junt of t~le settlement were dl~bu .. ";f':] to the workers On 18Lh Nuv~rr.ill"!~·, 1965, before the slil'ulutcd date specIfied in the agreement.

(b) Doe. not arise.

Kamala RIVer

S'l'6. Sbrl Madba Llmaye:
Shrl Kisbcn Patlnayak:

Will the Minister of IrrlgatiOIl and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether Govern'ment are aware that the river Kumala in North Bihar has changed its course thus re-
lultinl in an extensive damage;

(b) whether Government are also aware that similarly other rivers of North Bihar cause a greQt havoc; ami

(c) if so, whether the Central Government are formulating any scheme Independently/jointly with the State Government to check the same?

The Minister of Irrlgatl.... and
Power (SIlrI FaIlhruddln Ahmed): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.
(c) Embankment! along some ot the rivers such as Kamla-Balan, Bagmati and Kosi, have already been eonstructed by the Government of Bihar, and further measures for preventing .pm. and stabilizing the courSe of th~ rivers, whe"e necessary, ate under consideration. The Government of India have. in consultation with the State Government, constituted an Expert Committee in August 1965 to go into the problem of the !nstabiUty of the rive.. in North Bihar nnd to make a c1os~ ~tudy of the effe~1 of railways, canals, roads
.nd embankments on the drainRg~ of North Bihar Including the re,imes of maior river systems. Earlier anoth ...
Expert Committee was appointed to study the flood problem of the Adhwara Group of rivers. The reporl of these Committee. are awaited.

qftm: ftC'! 'I'rT filf.fqf\IR

377. ,.ft futtll"t Jnm : qy

"'~ ,,"it ~ ornrif ~T 'FIT ~~
f'li"

('Ii") W'tPRF'Ii"~~
if qf"W~ ~ f~r;;r;f qiitft ~!:lPl"if t{\f
if ~q;ff lifam ~ fw ~ ;

(II") ~ tIT. ct'l '3'~ "'T 'l,1§!f m
1M ~; ~"t~

('I) w~~if~.""1IfiT
f.m ~ fimft "«I<fi ~ .r~~ er.rt
if'QTit~~~ ifi"T'i[T.;r\'fl1l'llt
t ?

qnr.n -t,n (lift ~ ~t
('Ii")'fn: (11"). ;fttiT~~ ~

foro ~ if fm ~ ~ I!'r.ritf
~~~~,~~~
tfu1l;~~~~~ifi"T ~

f'l1llT ~ I ~ if ~T ~ lIfcIm lm!'f f'l1llT ~, m W'f ~"l t~O\'m

'If~~~'4'tifi"ftl'flf~'"
'!it i I ~ if qf"WT .-.m f'IR-
.r.r.f~m tm i\''''Tf'i[T~ ~
ft"qt 'l1lT ~ I

( If) ;it, ;rift
Tralnlnl for Manalets ~r New

Industrl ...

3'18. !l1t'1 Sldhe"""ar Prasad: wll
Ihe Min!ster of Plaldilnt b. pleased to state:

(a) whether Bny scheme has betw formulated to make provisions for Ira!nihg adequate number of Manl,-
f>r~ tor the new industries and deTe-
loplnent services in the public sec\«:
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(b) if so, the details thereof; an<i\

(c) whether -any target has been fixed and if so, to what extent it hal been achieved till 31st December,
1965?

The Minister of Piallnlng (Shn
Asoka Mehta): (a) In view of the tact that managerial manpower Is developed and recruited in a variety of ways, no specific scheme covering:
all the managerial needs of the public
~tor was formulated. Instead. facilities have been provided for education and training in modern methods of management in various institutions.

(b) Post-graduate diploma course. in Business Management andlcT Indus ..
trial Management are available in
.even universities and three technological institutions. One university has a course leading to a Master', degree in Business Administration.
Further. there are two Ali India Institutes of Management at Calcutta and Ahmedabad which not only pro-
.. ide specialised short-t~rm courses for executives from the Puhlic Bnd pri-
1"ate sectors but also conduct two ..
year full-time C'our~(' in busineg management. The Administrative
Stair College at Hyderobod also pro-
.. ides a short-term training course for middle level managerial personnel. A number of industrial houses and bank·
ing concerns have their own arrangements for training managerial per-
~nnel. Besides these, there are also eome other institutions.

Ie) In view 01 the answer to part
(a) of the question, this dou not arise.

379. 'Ifi "f..-n: """ n.n
~~:
oftll'o •• " :

.(t~~

-t\",~ fu( ;
.n~fq:

1M fq Jiift ~ ~if 'tfr tm ~

(IF) 1M ~ ~ ~ ~ 5~,
1966 IfoT ~r if. fR"f{ '1){r it

ij'tqr ~ rr~>m rnT ~ ;;r~
it; (f;;r;{ ~ ~ tt'I" ~q \'fl1I ~ 'i\'II" '1ft
~ '1ft IffiI't ~ '1ft 'If oft ;

(11") lff'l" ~. <1'1 ~'f1f,T .,fro 1M
t; 111'1~

1'1) W ~ it f~ I5Iififtr
~flfOit q1f~?

fln'f '"" (~miA: ~)
(Ifo) IW ('O). 4 ;;r;pro, 1966

1FT f~"I' <i\'!T it ~ ~~;;r l\'
24,657 f~ "fTV-'". 1017 ;;f~
~ ~ <tnt, 1 ~ ",;rr{-"1'~ 'R'R
4 ~rf.'W-' n~ 'Wf q1f I ~ ~
20,592 f\Ffu: ..,~ 111'\, 5 ~7 ;;f~

~ ij; m.r, f~ "lT1f1f. ;ftm <m
'frrt mf7<f 'Pl" ~;re-: ~ 4, :12 7
"l!'N t ;;r~;;r ~ < f;;r;{ 1!"l" U q1f.i 'Tit I
mfu1m"~;ft;{ij;~~~1

('I) ''T ~u it ~ it; ~~
!ffl it; ~ ~ <NT ~ it; it ~I~r
~flf.'litTit~1

fmfI if mr..-If!l'l'i ~l it; 1IIIf'fTfull it;f~~

3 8 O. -tt IFPIi\ :
-tt znl'mI f~ :

~ ~,1RTfTW lI-.T ~ M1II
Q't 'If: <I'ff.! ~ 'Pll ~ii fit' :

(IF) 'Ilfi lfr. 'I"f ~ fIF >m>mr
lfl'<f ~ ~ ij; ~ ~~ IF)
;fJ '3'ir ~ it; fir.<;ft fftrll ~ i '6111

